

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 130/2014

Jawahir Lal and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate.

**Vs**

Manzoor Ahmed Lone and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioners to lay a motion for impleading the present incumbents as party respondents.

List on 14.02.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
09.12.2022  
Sahil Padha