

Sr. No. 08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 130/2014

Jawahir Lal and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate with
Ms. Abheya Thusoo, Advocate

Vs

Manzoor Ahmed Lone and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file application for substitution of the present incumbents.

List on 10.04.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
14.02.2023
Shammi