

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7706/2023
CM No. 7707/2023 in
CPOWP No. 130/2014**

Jawahir Lal and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate

Vs

Manzoor Ahmed Lone and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.04.2024

CM No. 7706/2023

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No. 1.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal heirs of petitioner No. 1 is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CM No. 7707/2023

4. This is an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of petitioner No. 1 in the contempt petition.
5. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No. 1 mentioned in Para No. 2 of the

application are brought on record. The Registry is directed to update the index accordingly.

6. The application stands disposed of.

CPOWP No. 130/2014

7. Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioners to substitute the respondents with the present incumbents, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.

8. List on 07.05.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.04.2024
Neha-II

