

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- CPOWP No. 130/2014 in OWP No. 1643/2011
CM No. 2297/2024

Sarla Pandita and ors

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

Manzoor Ahmed Lone and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
08.07.2024**

CM No. 2297/2024

सत्यमेव जयते

Learned counsel for the applicant has moved this application for seeking substitution of present incumbent, namely, Manzoor Ahmed Lone serving as Deputy Commissioner (Custodian) District Budgam, Kashmir with the new incumbent, namely, Akshay Labroo, Deputy Commissioner, District Budgam.

Application is allowed.

Mr. Akshay Labroo, Deputy Commissioner, District Budgam is impleaded as party-respondent no.3 being successor-in-office of the respondents No. 1 and 2.

Notice shall go to the newly impleaded respondent No. 3- Akshay Labroo, Deputy Commissioner, District Budgam. Petitioner to furnish registered postal cover for the service of the newly added respondent No. 3 within seven days whereupon Registrar Judicial, Jammu to issue notice to the said respondent.

Disposed of accordingly.

Petitioner to file fresh memo of parties for the sake of keeping the record updated upon impleadment of the new respondent No. 3.

List the main petition on 23.08.2024.

JAMMU
08.07.2024
Naresh/Secy.

