

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CPOWP No. 130/2014
IN[OWP No.1643/2011]

Sarla Pandita and others

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Urvashi, Advocate
Vice Mr. P.N Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Manzoor Ahmed Lone and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

ORDER
26.03.2025

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 25.10.2024 had directed petitioner to take requisite steps for service of the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notices issued to the respondents through registered post on 04.11.2024 have not been received back either served or un-served.

Today Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Ld. Sr.AAG has caused appearance before this Court on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file statement of facts/compliance report.

One opportunity is granted to the respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report.

Re-notify the matter on 05.05.2025.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
26.03.2025
Sapna