

Serial No. 05

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPOWP No. 130/2014
In [OWP No. 1643/2011]**

Sarla Pandita & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Manzoor Ahmed Lone & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(04.07.2025)**

- 01.** Mr. P.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in the recent transfers of the Gazetted Officials of the Government of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, the present incumbent serving as Deputy Commissioner, (Custodian), District Budgam, Kashmir and others have also been transferred and in their place new officials have come to be the incumbents and therefore, the petitioners need to implead the present incumbent and two co-contemnors in the contempt petition for which the petitioners intend to lay a motion to the said effect.
- 02.** Let requisite be done at the end of the petitioners.
- 03.** List on **08.08.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
04.07.2025
SUNIL**