

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPOWP No.130/2014

Sarla Pandita & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Manzoor Ahmed Lone & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(08.08.2025)**

1. This is an application filed by the petitioners seeking substitution of the new incumbent as respondent.
2. I have heard learned counsel for the petitioners and I have perused the contents of the application. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed and Dr. Bilal Mohi-uddin Bhat is impleaded as respondent No.3 in place of Sh. Akshay Labroo.
3. The amended memo of parties shall be filed.
4. Notice be issued to the newly substituted respondent for filing compliance report/statement of facts, subject to the petitioners taking necessary steps within a week's time.
5. List on **29.09.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.08.2025**
Sneha