

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPOWP No. 130/2014

**Sarla Pandita & Ors**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate

**Vs**

**Manzoor Ahmed Lone & Ors**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.09.2025**

- 01.** Mr. Bhat, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the Registry was not accepted the amended memo as the same was time barred. Registry is directed to accept the amended memo and the time is also extended for the service of newly substituted respondent within one week. Subject to taking steps, Registry to issue notice to the newly added respondent.
- 02.** Let the compliance report/statement of facts be also filed on behalf of the newly substituted respondent within three weeks.
- 03.** List on **29.10.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
29.09.2025  
Vijay**