

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPOWP No. 130/2014 in
OWP No. 1643/2011

Sarla Pandita and others

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Urvashi Kichloo, Advocate vice
Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Manzoor Ahmed Lone and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

1. Updated memo of parties has been filed by the petitioners.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice waived by Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with the order passed by this Court on 04.10.2013 with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the contempt petition to Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate during the course of this week.
5. List on 12.12.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.10.2025
Mahavir