

Sr. No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPOWP No. 130/2014 in
OWP No. 1643/2011**

Sarla Pandita and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Manzoor Ahmed Lone and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted further two weeks' time for filing statement of facts/compliance report in terms of order dated 29.10.2025, failing which, respondent No. 3-Deputy Commissioner (Custodian), District Budgam Kashmir shall appear in person either physically or through virtual mode.
2. List again on **08.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
17.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***