

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CPOWP No. 130/2014 in  
OWP No. 1643/2011**

**Sarla Pandita & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

**Manzoor Ahmed Lone & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJRIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(08.05.2026)**

01. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondent No. 3- Deputy Commissioner (Custodian), District Budgam Kashmir is indisposed today. She seeks and is granted three weeks' further time for filing compliance report with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side, failing which, respondent No. 3, shall appear in person either physically or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.
02. List on **06.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
08.05.2026  
Renu